900261212 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garden Fresh Salsa Company, Inc.		07/12/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Fresh Foods Co, LLC	
Street Address:	1220 E. Nine Mile Road	
City:	Ferndale	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48220	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85622546	THE GREAT STUFFED BURGER COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4803755061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: docketing@ifllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Thennisch
Address Line 1: 7010 E. Cochise Rd

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131.0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Thennisch	
Signature:	/JEFFREY P. THENNISCH/	
Date:	07/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20130712_Assignment#page1.tif source=20130712_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0276 OF \$40.00 85622546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement") is between Garden Fresh Salsa Company, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor") and Great Fresh Foods Co, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark set forth in Schedule A, and the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all pending trademark applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the mutual covenants exchanged herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties, the parties agree that:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest, in the United States and abroad, in and to the mark identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with any registrations or pending applications to register any of the Marks, as well as any common law rights in the United States or any other nation. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest to sue and recover for past infringements by any third parties of the Marks.

2. APPLICABLE LAW

This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, applicable to contracts to be made and performed entirely therein without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of law thereof or any other jurisdiction.

3. MODIFICATIONS

This Agreement may be changed only by written amendment signed by both parties.

Garden Fresh Salsa (Assignor)

Name: John/J. Łatella

Title: coo /CF &

Date: 7-12-13

Great Fresh Foods Co., LLC (Assignee)

Name: John J. Latella

Title: Managing Member

Date: 7-12-13

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK NAME	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.
THE GREAT STUFFED BURGER COMPANY	Ü.S. Serial No. 85/622,546

RECORDED: 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0278**